## 505933745 02/25/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5980463

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JÉRÔME DESROCHES	12/11/2019
OLIVIER BAUDET	12/16/2019
MARTINE LEJEUNE	12/12/2019
ROMAIN TRIHAN	12/11/2019
FABRICE LALLOUE	12/11/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KAMAX INNOVATIVE SYSTEM	
Street Address:	12 RUE GEMINI	
City:	LIMOGES	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	87069	
Name:	CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE	
Street Address:	3 RUE MICHEL-ANGE	
City:	PARIS	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	75016	
Name:	UNIVERSITÉ DE LIMOGES	
Street Address:	HÔTEL DE L'UNIVERSITÉ 33 RUE FRANÇOIS MITTERRAND	
City:	LIMOGES	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	87032	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16613695

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)991-7071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7037408322

505933745 PATENT REEL: 051918 FRAME: 0831

Email: patent@maierandmaier.com
Correspondent Name: MAIER & MAIER, PLLC

Address Line 1:345 SOUTH PATRICK STREETAddress Line 4:ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12470050US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ROBERT A. MADSEN

SIGNATURE: /Robert A. Madsen/

DATE SIGNED: 02/25/2020

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 051918 FRAME: 0832

Atty Dkt: 12470050US

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, Isrome DESROCHES, Olivier BALIDET, Mentine LEJEUNE, Romain TRIHAN, and Fabrice LALLOUE whose post office addresses appear below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, are the owner of certain new and useful improvements in OPTICAL FIRRE WITH A FUNCTIONALISED EXPLORATION END. (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which United States Patent Application No. 16/613.695, filed on November 14, 2019;

WHEREAS, KAMAX INNOVATIVE SYSTEM, whose post office address is 12 rue Gemini, 87069 Limoges, France, CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE, whose post office address is 3 rue Michel-Ange, 750 is Paris, France, and UNIVERSITÉ DE LIMOGES, whose post office address is Hotel de l'Université 33 rue François Mitterrand, 87032 Limoges, France, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.

ALSO, ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEES in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNORS also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEES' expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEES at ASSIGNEES' request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNORS' possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEES that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNORS in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNORS' obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNORS' heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEES, as the ASSIGNEES of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEES' sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEES' legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNORS authorize any member of the firm of Maier & Maier, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Assignor Name Jérôme DESROCHES Where Signed	Address  34 chemin des Charreaux, 87270 Couzeix, France
Date 11/12/2/19	Signature A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature

PATENT REEL: 051918 FRAME: 0833

Assignor Name Olivier BAUDET	Address  4 bis places des Carmes, 87000 Limoges, France
Where Signed	
16/12/218	Signature
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature
general (1)	
Assignor Name Martine LEJEUNE	Address 14 TWE Jacque Amplield  St 100 Link 940  Chemia des Carlos Les Cidres Mars, \$7170 Isia.
Where Signed	France
Date Il 12 Jéculte 2019	Signature

Witness (optional)

Print/Type Name

Signature

Witness (optional)

Print/Type Name

Signature

PATENT REEL: 051918 FRAME: 0834

Assignor Name Romain TRIHAN Where Signed	Address 7, Cumin 1766 90562 Glaco RADOY Ampasse do Bar Raynaud, 87590 Sains-Juni-Le- Martel, Prince
11/12/2019	Signature
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature

Assignor Name	Address
Fabrice LALLOUE	311 rue des Hauts de Vienne Mérignac, 87170 Isle,
Where Signed	France
Date 11/12/2019	Signature
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature

PATENT REEL: 051918 FRAME: 0835

**RECORDED: 02/25/2020**